产  品  规 格书
Product Manual
2024年11月发布
Released in November 2024
SHENZHEN JIECHEN Electronic  Co. Ltd
目录
Table of Contents
1. Capacitor characteristics and application1
1.1 Characteristics1
1.2 Main performance indices1
2. Product model coding1
2.1 SZJC specification description1
2.2 Correspondence between SZJC production line and ATC product line1
3. Product size2
4. Characteristic curve3
5. Capacitance range4
5.1 HQ-0603 capacitance table4
5.2 HQ-0805 capacitance table5
5.3 HQ-0505 capacitance table6
5.4 HQ-1111 capacitance table7
5.5 HQ-2525 capacitance table8
5.6 HQ-3838 capacitance table9
6. Technical requirements and test conditions10
7. Precautions for use12
8. Product packaging14
8.1 Bulk bagging14
8.2 Taping14
8.3 Embossed taping15
8.4 Structure of leader part and end part of carrier paper15
8.5 Reel dimensions16
8.6 Taping method16
9. About RoHS17
1
1.  Capacitor characteristics and applications
1.1  Characteristics
 Serialized in size, suitable for surface-mounted elements in
hybrid integrated circuits and printed circuits；
 High Q value, low ESR, high reliability；
 Low loss, high capacitance stability, working frequency up to 3GHz；
 Applicable for HF circuits, VHF-microwave circuits, RF circuits and amplifier
circuits in various devices；
1.2  Main performance indices
 Temperature coefficient: C0G：0±30ppm/℃;
 Capacitance drift: no more than ±0.2% or ±0.05pF, whichever is larger;
 Quality factor (Q value): over 2000 at 1MHz/1KHz;
 Insulation resistance: at 20 ° C: ≥10000MΩ
 Working temperature: -55～125℃
2. ProduSZJC model coding
2.1  SZJC specification description
HQ- 0805 COG 101 J 251 N T
 ︱ ︱ ︱ ︱ ︱ ︱ ︱
 Product
Appearance
 Size
 Dielectric
Nominal
Capacitance
(unit: pF)
Tolerance Rated Voltage
Termination  Packaging
HQ: high-Q RF
capacitor
0505
0603
0805
1111
2525
3838
0±30ppm/℃ The first two
digits are
significant,
and the last
digit is a
power of 10.
A: ±0.05pF
B: ±0.10pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.50pF
F: ±1.0%
G: ±2.0%
J: ±5.0%
The first two
digits are
significant,
and the last
digit is a
power of 10.
N: nickel barrier
termination
S: silver
solderable
termination
T: taping;
B or no mark:
bulk bagging
2.2 Correspondence between JC production line and ATC product line
SZJC Product Specification ATC Product Specification
HQ-0603 ATC600S
HQ-0805 ATC600F
HQ-0505 ATC100A/ATC700A
HQ-1111 ATC100B
HQ-2525 ATC100C
HQ-3838 ATC100E
2
 T
L
3. Product size
Model Size (mm)
Imperial Metric L W T max
0603 1608 1.52±0.25 0.76±0.25 1.01
0805 2012 2.00±0.25 1.25±0.25 1.45
0505 1212 1.40　0.38
　0.25 1.40±0.38 1.45
1111 2828 2.79　0.51
　0.25 2.79±0.38 2.59
2525 6363 5.84　0.51
　0.25 6.35±0.38 3.68
3838 9696 9.65　0.38